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List of drawings Midship section

図面目録 中央断面図

Principal particulars Construction profile

要目表 鋼材構造図

Technical specifications (basic, hull) Main section

技術仕様書（基本、船体） 主要断面図

General arrangement (Preliminary) Study of structual calculation by Prime Ship Hull

初期一般配置図 プライムシップに依る新C編検証

Makers list Shell expansion

メーカーリスト 外板展開図

Light weight calculation 3D model by NAPA

軽荷重量計算書 NAPAに依る3Dモデル（新C編適用）

Speed and engine power calculation Landing plan

速力及び馬力計算書 構造用正面線図

Freeboard calculation Engine room construction

乾舷計算書 機関室構造図

Fuel oil consumption and endurance calculation Double bottom construction in cargo holds

燃費、航続距離計算書 艙内二重底構造図

Lines & offset table Decks and frames construction in cargo holds

線図及びオフセットﾃｰﾌﾞﾙ 艙内デッキ及び断面構造図

Ship model test report Crane post construction

水槽試験報告書 クレーンポスト構造図

Trim and stability calculation Stern construction

トリム及び復原性計算書（計画） 船尾構造図

Hydrostatic table Bow construction (incl. forecastle deck construction)

排水量表 船首構造図（船首楼構造図含む）

Cross table Rudder carrier

復元てこ交差表 ラダーキャリアー

Bonjean table A deck construction

ボンジャン表 A甲板構造図

Capacity plan B deck construction

容積図 B甲板構造図

Capacity calculation of cargo hold and each tank C deck construction

貨物艙及び各タンク容積計算書 C甲板構造図

Gross tonnage calculation D deck construction

総トン数計算書 D甲板構造図

Freeboard mark Nav. bridge deck construction

乾舷マーク 航海船橋甲板構造図

Damage calculation for B-60 Funnel construction

損傷時復原性計算書B-60 煙突構造図

Damage stability information for the master (final) Hatch coaming construction

船長の為の復原性計算書（完成） ハッチコーミング構造図

Damage control plan Deck house construction

乾貨物損傷制御図 デッキハウス構造図

Damage control booklet for dry cargo ship Testing of tightness

乾貨物損傷制御手引書 水密隔壁テスト図

Arrangement of draft mart Shaft bossing aft casting & fore bearing casting

喫水表示図 軸受け及び軸ベアリング鋳物図

IMO ship's identification numbers

IMO番号表示図

Loading manual (Preliminary)

ローディングマニュアル（計画）

Loading manual (final)

ローディングマニュアル（完成）

Tank sounding table (ballaset, FW,FO,.etc)

タンクサウンディング表

Sequence manual of ballast water

バラスト制御マニュアル

Sequence manual of loading and unloading

荷役制御マニュアル

Methof of inclining experiment

傾斜試験要領図

EEDI calculation

エネルギー効率設計指針 (EEDI)

Stability information booklet

復原性手引書

Technical specifications (machinery)

機関部技術仕様書

Technical specifications (electric)

電気部技術仕様書
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3. 船級承認図面リスト

BDNo-031 〇

BDNo-032 〇
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ILO crew accommodation General arrangement in engine room

ILO チェックリスト 機関室配置図

Navigation light arrangement List of machinery equipment

航海灯配置図 機関室機器リスト

Bosn's store & paint store arrangement Basic calculation for machinery

甲板長倉庫及び塗料庫配置図 機関部基本計算書

Arranngement of steering gear room Heat balance diagram of cooling fresh water system

舵機室配置図 低温冷却清水熱量バランス図

Hydraulic diagram of steering gera Steam consumption table

操舵機用油圧管系統図 蒸気消費量計算書

Steering gear installation plan Piping diagram in machinery space

操舵機据付図 機関部配管系統図

Equipment number calculation Main engine installation (if the cast resin chocks are used)

艤装数計算書 主機据付図　（チョックファーストの場合のみ）

Anchoring arrangement Arrangement of sea chest & ship side valve

ホースパイプ配置図 船底船外弁配置図

Mooring arrangement Propulsion shafting arrangement

係船装置図 軸系装置図

Mooring fitting Arrangement of emergency generator room

係船金物図 非常用発電機室配置図

Rudder calculation List of automation items

舵計算書 自動化リスト

Rudder construction Arrangement of engine room work shop

舵構造図 工作室配置図

Arrangement of hose davit Arrangement of engine room store

ホースダビット配置図 機関室倉庫配置図

Arrangement of provision crane Calculation of shafting

プロビジョンクレーン配置図 軸系計算書

Arrangement of small hatch/manhole covers Construction of small tank in engine room

小倉口及びマンホール配置図 機関室内タンク構造図

Arrangement of steel doors Gnerator set mounting plan

風雨蜜扉配置図 発電機据付図

Arrangement of windows

窓配置図

Arrangement of accommodation ladder

舷梯配置図

Arrangement of pilot ladder

パイロットラダー配置図

Ladder arrangement

梯子配置図

Handrail arrangement

手摺配置図

Handrail arrangement in accommodation area

居住区手摺配置図

Storm rope arrangement

ストームロープ配置図

Arrangement of life saving appliance

救命設備図

Arrangement of life boat and davit

救命艇及びダビット配置図

Arrangement of rescue boat and dabit

救助艇及びダビット配置図

Cabin plan

諸室配置図

Fire proof structure plan

防火構造図

Arrangement of cabin door

居住区内扉配置図

Inner main ladder arrangement

居住区内梯子配置図

In-water mark plan (tank boundary mark)

船底マーク配置図

Arrangement of ship's name and port's name

船名及び船籍港文字配置図

Ventilation arrangement

通風配置図

Hold ventilation diagram

艙内通風系統図

Detail of small hatch (incl. for IACS S26 requirement)

小倉口詳細図 (IACS S26要求含む）

Detail of steel weathertight door

風雨蜜扉詳細図

Detail of hold ventilator and air pipe (incl. for ICS S27 requirement)

艙内通風詳細図 (IACS S26要求含む）

Winch and windlass seating

係船機及びウインドラス架台図
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FDNo-001 〇 MDNo-001 〇

FDNo-002 〇 MDNo-002 〇

FDNo-003 〇 MDNo-003 〇

FDNo-004 〇 MDNo-004 〇

FDNo-005 〇 MDNo-005 〇

FDNo-006 〇 MDNo-006 〇

FDNo-007 〇 MDNo-007 〇

FDNo-008 〇 MDNo-008 〇

FDNo-009 〇 MDNo-009 ―

FDNo-010 〇 MDNo-010 〇

FDNo-011 〇 MDNo-011 〇

FDNo-012 〇 MDNo-012 〇

FDNo-013 〇 MDNo-013 〇

FDNo-014 〇 MDNo-014 〇

FDNo-015 〇 MDNo-015 〇

FDNo-016 〇 MDNo-016 〇

FDNo-017 〇

FDNo-018 〇

FDNo-019 〇

FDNo-020 〇

FDNo-021 〇

FDNo-022 〇

FDNo-023 〇

FDNo-024 〇

FDNo-025 〇

FDNo-026 〇

FDNo-027 〇

FDNo-028 〇

FDNo-029 〇

FDNo-030 〇

FDNo-031 〇

3. 船級承認図面リスト

FDNo-032 〇

FDNo-033 〇

FDNo-034 〇

FDNo-035 〇

FDNo-036 〇

FDNo-037 〇

FDNo-038 〇
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Hull piping diagram Electric load analysis

船体部諸管系統図 電力調査表

Fire pump pressuer calculation (incl. suction head cal.) Electric equipment calculation

消防ポンプ能力計算書（吸入側水頭確認含む） 電気機器計算書

Hydraulic remote control system for bilge, ballase and f.o.valve Arrangement of electric equipment in accommodation space

ビルジ、バラスト、燃料弁用油圧制御系統図 居住区内電気機器配置図

Location and construction of overboard distance piece Arrangement of electric equipment in hull part

外板貫通穴配置図 船体部電気機器配置図

Arrangement of emergency fire pump room Arrangement of electric equipment in engine room

非常用消防ポンプ配置図 機関室内電気機器配置図

Wiring diagram of power system

動力系統図

Piping diagram of electric cables

電線管系統図

Wiring diagram of remote control and alarm system

遠隔制御及び警報システム系統図

Wiring diagram of lighting system

照明系統図

Wiring diagram of communication & nautical equipment

通信、航海系統図

Wiring diagram fire detecting & alarm system

火災探知及び警報系統図

Arrangement of wheel house

操舵室配置図

Installation of water detection and alarm system

水位検知及び警報装置設置図

3. 船級承認図面リスト
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HPDNo-001 〇 EDNo-009 〇

HPDNo-002 〇 〇

HPDNo-003 〇 〇

HPDNo-004 〇 〇

HPDNo-005 〇 〇
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〇


